A23656

•		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone) #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



800212223388

09/29/11--01020--004 **55.00

10/04/11--01014--022 **50.00

FILED

11 OCT -3 PH 3:54

SECRETARY OF STATES
SALLAHASSEE FLORIDS



OCT -4 2011

EXAMINER

LAW OFFICES

ROSENBERG & PINSKY

6499 NORTH POWERLINE ROAD SUITE 304 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

ARTHUR R. ROSENBERG JOSHUA S. PINSKY HAROLD S. BOFSHEVER JONATHAN P. COHEN (954) 772-5151 (954) 772-4224 Fax

September 28, 2011 Federal Express

Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attn: Registration Section

RE: Hobe Associates, Ltd.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herein please find the following document with regard to the above referenced matter:

1. Corrective Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hobe Associates, Ltd.

I have also enclosed herein a check in the amount of \$55.00 to cover the filing fee and certified copy fee for same.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

ARR/jc Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 30, 2011

ARTHUR R. ROSENBERG LAW OFFICES OF ROSENBERG & PINSKY 6499 NORTH POWERLINE ROAD, SUITE 304 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

SUBJECT: HOBE ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Ref. Number: A23656



We have received your document for HOBE ASSOCIATES, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

There is a balance due of \$50.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 211A00022576

Division of Compositions BO DOV 6297 Tellaharas Florida 20214

LAW OFFICES

ROSENBERG & PINSKY

6499 NORTH POWERLINE ROAD SUITE 304 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

ARTHUR R. ROSENBERG JOSHUA S. PINSKY HAROLD S. BOFSHEVER JONATHAN P. COHEN (954) 772-5151 (954) 772-4224 Fax

October 3, 2011 Federal Express

Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attn: Registration Section (Attn: Joey Bryan)

RE: Hobe Associates, Ltd.

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Enclosed herein please find my firm's check, in the amount of fifty (\$50.00) Dollars representing the additional funds needed to file and receive a certified copy of the below Amendment that you are holding on our behalf.

1. Corrective Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hobe Associates, Ltd.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

ARTHUR R. ROSENBERG

ARR/jc Enclosure

CORRECTIVE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHP OF HOBE ASSOCIATES, LTD.

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. A23656

Whereas, Hobe Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership ("the Partnership") filed on July 31, 2000, an Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership amending the existing Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated the 25th day of November 1986 and which had been amended and restated on May 10, 1999 and filed on May 11, 1999; and

Whereas, the Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Partnership., filed on July 31, 2000, inadvertently listed Science & Industry Int'l, Inc., as the General Partner of the Partnership; and

Whereas, the General Partner of the Partnership prior to the filing of the amendment and subsequent thereto has been Royo International, Inc., and the limited partners desire by this Amendment to amend, correct and restate the amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Partnership filed on July 31, 2000.

Now Therefore, the Certificate of Limited Partnership for Hobe Associates, Ltd., is hereby amended and restated as herein below set forth:

1. The following shall be the new Limited Partners of the Partnership in the percentages listed below, replacing all of the prior limited partners who sold their interest in the Partnership with the consent and approval of the General Partner. Each of the new Limited Partners shall execute this Amendment to signify their agreement to the terms and conditions of this amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership:

Science and Industry International, Inc. 65.66% Eileen G. Rogow 32.34%

- 2. The General Partner shall execute this Second Amendment of the Certificate of Limited Partnership to signify its agreement to the terms and conditions as herein set out:
- 3. Royo International, Inc., the General Partner of the Partnership shall have a two (2%) percent interest in the Partnership.

There being no further changes, this corrective Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its original filing with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

Its Manager

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have made, subscribed and acknowledged Corrective Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Partnership dated this ____ day of September 2011. LIMITED PARTNERS GENERAL PARTNER ROYO INTERNATIONAL, INC. SCIENCE & INDUSTRY INTERNATIONIAL, INC By: its Directors A & E HO MANAGEMENT, INC. TOA C. KO, President CLIFFORD CHINA CONNECTION, LLC. PHILIP YOUNG,

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have made, subscribed and acknowledged this Corrective Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Partnership dated this 21 day of September 2011.

GÉNERAL PARTNER ROYO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: its Directors

A & E H@MANAGEMENT, INC.

EU EEN POCON Procident

By: ARTHUR ROGOW, Vice-President

CLIFFORD CHINA CONNECTION, LLC.

By: PHILIP YOUNG.

Its Manager \

LIMITED PARTNERS

SCIENCE & INDUSTRY INTERNATIONIAL, INC

TOA C. KO, President

HI OCT -3 PM 3: 59
SECRETARY OF STATE